
20.27

3.07

6.72

7.46

3.02

Balance
amount to
be released

(7-8)

37.23

5.36

15.07

12.39

4.41

Amount
Already
released
(i.e. 50%

of
Estimate
d Cost)

57.64

8.43

21.90

19.85

7.46

Final
Amount of

Tender/
Total work

done

74.48

10.72

30.14

24.79

8.83

Estimated/
Revised

Estimated
Amount

EDMC

EDMC

EDMC

EDMC

Executin
g Agency

AC-
65/2018-
19/57

AC-
65/2018-
19/43

AC-
65/2018-
19/41

AC-
65/2018-

19/29

Work ID

Total

lmp./Dev. of Approach Gali along
D-block, primary School Boundary
Wall and Mahila park gali B-Block
(-) by pdg. RMC at Ward no. 42E
New Seelampur Shah. (N) Zone.

lmp./Dev. of drain and road Welcome at
Rajkiya Vidhyalaya School road, M-
block, M-l to N-92 and N-92 to N-56,
N-l Unchi Masjid Ramleela park road
by pdg. 0 from in ward No. 42E

Seelampur Shah jN) Zone.

lmp./Dev. of road and drain E-block
Seelampur (i) E-30 to Subheri Masjid
and Link (2) E-69 to E-50, (3) E-13/14
to E-28, (4) E-l to E-28, (5) E-16 to E-

50 and (6) park along gali E-block New
Seelampur pdg RMC from in ward No

42E Seelampur. Shjah (N) Zone

Improvement develoment of madarse
wali gali adjacent of gall no.30 and Its link
from house no. 854 to 626/A by pdg. RMC
in chouhan banger ward no.41 shah-n-

zone

Name of Work

2836

1910

1910

1887

Diary
No./ U.I

No

4

3

2

1

s.
No.

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
IP"1 LEVEL C-W1NG. DELHI SACH1VALAYA

I.P. ESTATE. NEW DELHI

F.18B(318)/AC-6S/7DVSAJD/MLALADs/2020-21/^

Sanction Order
Sub: Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and

Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads. Streets. Localities. Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly

Constituency" for the year 2020-21 tduring 7th Vidhan Sabhal
In continuation of this office sanction order No. F.18B(192)/AC-65/UD/MLALADs/6VS/2017-18/l 1491-11505 dated

12.02.2019 , .No F18B(192)/AC-65/UD/MLALADs/6VS/2017-18/11883-11898 dated 15.02.2019, F18B(192)/AC-
65/UD/MLALADs/6VS/2017-18/19542-19556 dated 08.08.2019, approval of the Addl. Chief Secretary/Pr.Secretary (UD),

being competent authority is hereby conveyed for release of Rs. 20.27 lakh (Rupees Twenty Lakh & Twenty Seven Thousand

Only) to East DMC as second & final installment for the development work carried out in Seelampur Assembly Constituency

(AC-65) under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities,

Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th Vidhan Sabha). The work-wise details of

estimated/revised estimated amount, final amount of tender/ total work done, already released amount and amount to be

released are as under.-(Rs. in Lakh)

•'/•



Asstt Director (MLALAD)

Copy for Information to:-1.The OSD to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, l.P. Estate, New Delhi

2.The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi
3.The P.S. to Pr. Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
4.The Dy. Secretary (Finance Exp-11), Finance Deptt., Govt. of Delhi, 4th Floor, l.P. Estate, New Delhi
5.The Commissioner, East DMC, 419, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj Industrial Area, Patparganj, New Delhi, Delhi 110096

6.COA, UD Deptt., GNCTD, 10* Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
7.The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi.

8  The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
v0^ Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9* Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the

request to upload on the departmental website.

10. Guard File. (Two Copy)

Asstt. Director IfMLALAD)
F.18B(318)/AC-65/7DVS/UD/MLALADs/2020-21/3.S5^ -SlS44Date<l: J(3\o&\aLoSl\
Copy for necessary action to: -'      I'

The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the request to confirm that amount has paid to

executive agency alongwith UTR NoJcheque No. with date & bill No. with date to MLALAD Branch(02 copies)
The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to each agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque (the Council of

Ministers vide cabinet decision no 2937 dated 09.02.2021 has approved for release of balance fund for the completed

works may be received up to 15.03.2021 during current financial year 2020-21, not exceeding RE 2020-21 i.e. Rs. 150.00

Crore) (copy enclosed)The Executive Engineer, M-IV, Shahdara North Zone, East Delhi Municipal Corporation, Keshav Chowk, Near Shyam

Lai College Red Light, Shahdara, Delhi-53 with the request to submit a copy of final bill passed by competent authority

& Utilization Certificate and Photo of Display Board, Completion Certificate, EoT/Clarification of delay in issuing work

order and Penalty, if any as per existing MLALADS Guidelines & 3rd Party bill and also confirm to this Department that

above amount has been received and take necessary action as per rules/norms.

Yours faithfully,

PUNB0440800
IFSC Code

PNB, Mayur Vihar, Phase-Ill

Name of Bank & Branch

4408000100271997
Account No.

Commissioner, EDMC

Name of Account

As per section 3 of the Delhi Geospatial Data Infrastructure (Management Control to the Administration, Security and Safety

Act 2011), it is mandatory to upload various Geospatial Data attributes and Geospatial Database. Hence, the same should be

uploaded as works done under the MLAFUND on Geospatial Data of your department.
22.All the works approved for execution in each MLA constituency under MLALAD may be uploaded in the public domain for

information of the public and for the purpose of social audit.23.The implementing agency will observe all the codal formalities, the provisions of GFRs-2017, CVC guidelines and orders of

Finance Department, Delhi Government issued time to time for execution & award of the work and also to observe all

guidelines issued by UD Deptt. time to time.24.The Executing Agency should submit a copy of prevailing cost index over DSR 2016 for the above work in UD Department

before execution of the work.
The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UD) GNCTD will draw the amount from the Pay & Accounts Office, No. VI.

Tis Hazari, Delhi and disburse it to East PMC through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.


